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ISM/PRN/227/2024-25 January 16, 2025

CIRCULAR TO THE PARENTS OF CLASSES IX & XI
DATESHEET- FINAL EXAMINATION 2025

Dear parents and students,
Greetings from Indian School Muscat!

The Final Examination for the students of Classes IX & XI (2024-25 batch) will be held from
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 as per the date sheet given below. It will be a physical descriptive test.

The portion and blue print for the Final Examination for all the subjects already shared with the
students and the same will be uploaded on the Moodle platform for reference. Parents may take the
child immediately after the exam at 10:45 a.m.

DAY DATE SUBJECT
IX XI
Tuesday | 18-02-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | Chemistry /Accountancy /
I | ) ) Sociology/ Business Administration
Wednesday | 19-02-2025 | Science/ Home Science STUDY HOLIDAY
Thursday 20-02-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | English
Saturday 22-02-2025 | Social Science/Painting STUDY HOLIDAY
Sunday 23-02-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | Mathematics / Physical Education/
Applied Mathematics
Monday 24-02-2025 | English STUDY HOLIDAY
Tuesday 25-02-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | Biology/Information Technology /
Entrepreneurship /Painting/
Sculpture/ Informatics Practices
Wednesday | 26-02-2025 | Hindi/Malayalam/ STUDY HOLIDAY
Arabic/ French/Sanskrit/
Elements of Business ]
Thursday 27-02-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | Psychology / Business studies/
Eng. Graphics/ Computer Science
/ Artificial Intelligence
Sunday 02-03-2025 STUDY HOLIDAY | Physics /Economics / Marketing
Monday 03-03-2025 | Mathematics/ Zo0n L,
Computer Application /8" o wd.mwf"f’%_‘
Wednesday | 05-03-2025 | Artificial Intelligence / 5 %S’,’Z‘,’E{,’;S_'%_‘\%
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e Ifaholiday is declared on any of the above dates, the exam of that day will be held on the
next working day.

e If a student is found involving in any sort of malpractices, ZERO mark will be awarded
for that Subject.

e Corrected Answer booklets will be distributed on Monday, 10" March 2025 from
7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m.

e Report card distribution and Result declaration will be on Saturday, 15" March 2025.

Kind regards,
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